the interest rate sensitivity position. The Corporation manages interest rate sensitivity by changing the mix, pricing and repricing characteristics
of its assets and liabilities, through the management of its investment portfolio, its offering of loan and deposit terms and through borrowings
from the Federal Home Loan Bank of Pittsburgh (�FHLB�).

The Corporation uses several tools to manage its interest rate risk including interest rate sensitivity analysis (aka �Gap Analysis�), market value of
portfolio equity analysis, interest rate simulations under various rate scenarios and net interest margin reports. The results of these reports are
compared to limits established by the Corporation�s Asset Liability Management Policies and appropriate adjustments are made if the results are
outside of established limits.

The following table demonstrates the annualized result of an interest rate simulation and the expected effect that a parallel interest rate shift in
the yield curve and subjective adjustments in deposit pricing might have on the Corporation�s projected net interest income over the next 12
months. The changes to net interest income shown below are in compliance with the Corporation�s policy guidelines.

Summary of Interest Rate Simulation

September 30, 2008

(dollars in thousands)
Change In Net Interest Income Over

Next 12 Months
Change in Interest Rates*
+200 basis points $ 813 2.12%
+100 basis points $ 349 0.91%
-100 basis points $ 228 0.60%
-200 basis points $ 364 0.95%

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 50

* The Federal Funds rate as of September 30, 2008 was 2.00%

31

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

The interest rate simulation above indicates that the Corporation�s balance sheet as of September 30, 2008 is essentially interest rate neutral,
meaning that an increase or decrease in interest rates will not have a significant impact (less than 2.5% higher or lower) on net interest income
over the next 12 months. The interest rate simulation is an estimate based on assumptions, which are based in part on past behavior of customers,